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Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-24762
Institute Name: D.K. Governmnet College For Women

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 610 550 550
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 70 70

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
0 933

0 5

Total Within

Students State
(Including
male &
female)

933 933

5 5

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)
(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

550
550

550

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

298
269

295
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Academic
Year

(2014-15)
(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

5
5

4

Economically  Socially

Backward Challenged
(Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & Including
female) male &
female)

0 775
0 4

Academic

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

565

No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated

Year

time
(2015-16) 185
(2016-17) 177
(2017-18) 127

No. of

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

Median salary of

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

210

No. of students

selected for

102

112

students placed

placed graduates (Amount
in Rs.)

0 0 (Zero)

0 0 (Zero)

37 145000 (ONE LAKH
FOURTY FIVE
THOSAND )

71

Higher Studies
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students =~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2014-15) 70 12 (2015-16) 12 0 0 (Zero)

(2015-16) 70 23 (2016-17) 23 0 0 (Zero)

(2016-17) 70 0 (2017-18) O 0 0 (Zero)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 3

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2016-17
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 1 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted
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302617 (THREE LAKHS TWO THOUS
AND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTEEN)

895926 (EIGHT LAKHS NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWEN
TY SIX)

0 (ZERO)

3246068 (THIRTY TWO LAKHS FORT
Y SIX THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT)

44122943 (FOUR CRORES FORTY O
NE LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAN
D NINE HUNDRED FORTY THREE)

6000000 (SIXTY LAKHS )

63000 (SIXTY THREE THOUSAND )

2017

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

319500 (THREE LAKHS NINETEEN T
HOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED )

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

184030 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR T
HOUSAND THIRTY)

45077179 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY LAK
HS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ON
E HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE)

76147 (SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND O
NE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN)

90000 (NINETY THOUSAND )

2016

2015-16

Utilised Amount

12000 (TWELVE THOUSAND )

867420 (EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWE
NTY)

0 (ZERO)

520000 (FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOU
SAND)

48270480 (FOUR CRORES EIGTY TW
O LAKHS SEVENTY THOUSAND FOU
R HUNDRED EIGHTY)

112300 (ONE LAKH TWELVE THOUS
AND THREE HUNDRED )

39000 (THIRTY NINE THOUSAND )

2015

4/9



11/27/2018

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)
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2016-17

115000

ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND

2017-18 2016-17
4 1
4 1
0 1
ZERO ZERO
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0
0 0

2015-16
0
0
0
Zero
2015-16
1
1
1
ZERO
2015-16
0
0
0
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?

1 B Anuradha 41 Lecturer Female MCA 156 Yes Yes

2 E K Dorcas Joy 52  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 81 Yes Yes

3 K Karunasri 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 101 Yes Yes

4 M Venkata Rao 51 Assistant Professor Male NET 89 Yes Yes

5 R Nirupama 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 156 Yes Yes

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Joining
Date Date

2015-16

Zero

Not available

Yes, in some of the buildings

Not available

Leaving

05-08- -
2005

02-02- -
2012

05-01- -
2010

11-06- -
2015

17-07- -
2013

Association
type

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

SK Tamanna

CH Narayana

Reddy

K Aparna Devi

K Suvarna

P VICTORIA RANI

SK Nagur Saheb

B RajaRajeswari

E Premlatha

K Lakshmi

M Vishnu Priya

R Sudhamani

T Mamatha

B VIDYULLATHA

G Padma priya

26

52

38

45

50

59

49

37

43

37

54

40

38

44

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

SLET

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

336

168

126

192

144

66

156

120

180

216

72

62

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-08- -
2018

21-07- -
2017

01-10- -
2004

01-06- -
2015

06-11- -
2010

02-09- -
2015

02-09- -
2015

09-09- -
2016

21-06- -
2017

21-06- -
2017

21-06- -
2017

14-08- -
2013

06-06- -
2018

03-06- -
2013

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

K Padmaja

N Naga Syamala

S Fathimunissa

begum

V Gurucharan
Das

CH Masthanaiah

Gollamudi
Catherin

K Sreelakshmi

N Sarath Babu

S Vineela Kumari

B Rajeswara

Reddy
EMELYA RANI
MANNEM

K Padma priya

MD Mahaboob

S Divija Devi

49

38

35

58

57

33

45

41

37

58

30

48

44

45

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

MCA

M. Phil

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

245

180

156

295

204

72

132

144

180

67

67

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-07- -
2012

21-06- -
2017

06-06- -
2018

07-07- -
2015

27-05- -
2017

12-06- -
2018

01-07- -
2001

04-02- -
2012

08-07- -
2013

08-07- -
2012

06-06- -
2018

09-09- -
2016

01-01- -
2013

07-01- -
2013

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

T Sri Rajani

C KalaPriya

G Varalakshmi

K Sai Sudha

N Prabhavathi

S Vindhyavali

V Vasundara

Devi

D Surendra

KJoJI

M Lakshmi

Prasanna

R
Lakshmikantham

SK Sabjan

| agree

40

42

44

29

46

40

51

54

56

55

45

59

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

Ph.D

SLET

M.Ed

M.A

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

66

72

82

69

66

67

252

96

98

96

78

247

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-06-
2015

26-12-
2011

14-06-
2013

03-01-
2013

18-03-
2015

08-07-
2015

10-07-
2017

17-05-
2013

03-09-
2015

17-05-
2013

06-02-
2012

02-09-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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