

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-24762

Institute Name: D.K. Governmet College For Women

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	610	550	550			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	70	70				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including	Outside State (Including	Outside Country (Including	Economically Backward (Including	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students who are not receiving full
				male & female)	male & female)	male & female)	male & female)	Including male & female)	reimbursement from the State and Central Government	reimbursement from Institution Funds	reimbursement from the Private Bodies	tuition fee reimbursement

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	933	933	933	0	0	0	775	565	0	0	210
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	5	5	5	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	550	298	(2014-15)	5	(2015-16)	185	0	0 (Zero)	102
(2014-15)	550	269	(2015-16)	5	(2016-17)	177	0	0 (Zero)	112
(2015-16)	550	295	(2016-17)	4	(2017-18)	127	37	145000 (ONE LAKH FOURTY FIVE THOSAND)	71

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years	ıs 3 vears	orevious	s for	studies	higher	ent &	Placemen	m(s)1:	Program	Years	PG [2
--	------------	----------	-------	---------	--------	-------	----------	--------	---------	-------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	70	12	(2015-16)	12	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	70	23	(2016-17)	23	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	70	0	(2017-18)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	3

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	1	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	302617 (THREE LAKHS TWO THOUS AND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTEEN)	319500 (THREE LAKHS NINETEEN T HOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)	12000 (TWELVE THOUSAND)
New Equipment for Laboratories	895926 (EIGHT LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWEN TY SIX)	0 (ZERO)	867420 (EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWE NTY)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3246068 (THIRTY TWO LAKHS FORT Y SIX THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT)	184030 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR T HOUSAND THIRTY)	520000 (FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOU SAND)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	44122943 (FOUR CRORES FORTY O NE LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAN D NINE HUNDRED FORTY THREE)	45077179 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY LAK HS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND ON E HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE)	48270480 (FOUR CRORES EIGTY TW O LAKHS SEVENTY THOUSAND FOU R HUNDRED EIGHTY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6000000 (SIXTY LAKHS)	76147 (SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND O NE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN)	112300 (ONE LAKH TWELVE THOUS AND THREE HUNDRED)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	63000 (SIXTY THREE THOUSAND)	90000 (NINETY THOUSAND)	39000 (THIRTY NINE THOUSAND)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	115000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	4	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	1	1
Amount Received in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	B Anuradha	41	Lecturer	Female	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2005		Adhoc / Contractual
2	E K Dorcas Joy	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	81	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2012		Regular
3	K Karunasri	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	101	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2010		Regular
4	M Venkata Rao	51	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	89	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2015		Regular
5	R Nirupama	40	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	156	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual

6	SK Tamanna	26	Lecturer	Female	M.A	1	No	Yes	29-08- 2018	 Regular
7	CH Narayana Reddy	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	No	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Regular
8	K Aparna Devi	38	Lecturer	Female	NET	168	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2004	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	K Suvarna	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
10	P VICTORIA RANI	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	No	Yes	06-11- 2010	 Regular
11	SK Nagur Saheb	59	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	144	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
12	B RajaRajeswari	49	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	66	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular
13	E Premlatha	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	K Lakshmi	43	Lecturer	Female	SLET	120	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	M Vishnu Priya	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	180	No	Yes	21-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	R Sudhamani	54	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	216	No	Yes	21-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	T Mamatha	40	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	B VIDYULLATHA	38	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	2	No	Yes	06-06- 2018	 Regular
19	G Padma priya	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular

20	K Padmaja	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	245	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2012	 Regular
21	N Naga Syamala	38	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	180	No	Yes	21-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	S Fathimunissa begum	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	2	No	Yes	06-06- 2018	 Regular
23	V Gurucharan Das	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2015	 Regular
24	CH Masthanaiah	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	295	No	Yes	27-05- 2017	 Regular
25	Gollamudi Catherin	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	2	No	Yes	12-06- 2018	 Regular
26	K Sreelakshmi	45	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	204	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	N Sarath Babu	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	72	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2012	 Regular
28	S Vineela Kumari	37	Lecturer	Female	MCA	132	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	B Rajeswara Reddy	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	144	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2012	 Regular
30	EMELYA RANI MANNEM	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	2	No	Yes	06-06- 2018	 Regular
31	K Padma priya	48	Lecturer	Female	NET	180	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	MD Mahaboob	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	 Regular
33	S Divija Devi	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2013	 Regular

34	T Sri Rajani	40	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	66	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2015	 Regular
35	C KalaPriya	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011	 Regular
36	G Varalakshmi	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2013	 Regular
37	K Sai Sudha	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	69	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2013	 Regular
38	N Prabhavathi	46	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	66	Yes	Yes	18-03- 2015	 Regular
39	S Vindhyavali	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2015	 Regular
40	V Vasundara Devi	51	Associate Professor	Female	SLET	252	No	Yes	10-07- 2017	 Regular
41	D Surendra	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	96	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
42	К ЈОЈІ	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	98	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015	 Regular
43	M Lakshmi Prasanna	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013	 Regular
44	R Lakshmikantham	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	78	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2012	 Regular
45	SK Sabjan	59	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	247	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015	 Regular



Submit